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CHAPTER 352. . 

[Published March 21, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the " Food 
du Lac Relief Society," for the maintenance of a Home for the 
Friendless. 

The people of the State of Tiriscon,sin,, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as Allows: 

Appropriation. SEarrox 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
"Fond du Lac Relief Society," for the purpose of 
maintaining a Home for the Friendless, the sum of 
five hundred dollars, out of any money in the state 
treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 353. 

[Published March 23, 1878.] 

AN ACT for the payment of certain moneys for legal services, enforc- 
ing chapter two hundred and seventy-three, laws of 1874. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated the sum 
of seven thousand three hundred and eighty-six dol-
lars and fifty cents, for the payment of legal services 
of counsel employed by the governor, to argue in the 
supreme court of the 'United States, at Washington, 
certain causes on appeal and writs of error between 
the state and railroad commissioners and the railroad 
companies, for the enforcement of chapter two hun-
dred and seventy-three, of the laws ot 1874, to be 
paid by the treasurer upon the warrant of the secre- 

To whom pay- tary a state, as follows: Thirty-one hundred and 
.able. ninety-three dollars and fifty cents to L. S. Dixon, 

arid forty-one hundred and ninety-three dollars to I. 
C. Sloan, in full for all services performed by them 
in the supreme court of the United States. 


